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ORAL HEALTH TRANSFORMATION TASK FORCE 
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frankcourts@outlook.com 

 

Jay Ludlam 
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North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services 
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Crystal Adams, MA 

Associate Director 
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Foundation for Health Leadership & Innovation  
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Mark Casey, DDS, MPH 
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Services 
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North Carolina Department of Health and Human 

Services 
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Katie Eyes, MSW 

Vice President, Program and Strategy 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Carolina Foundation 

katie.eyes@bcbsncfoundation.org 

 

Sharon Harrell, DDS, MPH, FACD 

Director of Dental Care, Chief Diversity Officer 

First Health 

sharrell@firsthealth.org 

 

Troy Hildreth, MBA 

President 

WellCare of North Carolina 

troy.hildreth@wellcare.com 

 

Jessica Lee, DDS, MPH 

Chair, Pediatric and Public Health 

UNC School of Dentistry 

jessica_lee@unc.edu 

 

Rebekah Mathews 
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CareQuest Institute for Oral Health 

rmathews@carequest.org 
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Health Program Director 
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Sarah Tomlinson, DDS, RDH 

Oral Health Section Chief 

Division of Public Health 

North Carolina Department of Health and Human 

Services 

Sarah.tomlinson@dhhs.nc.gov 

Wanda Wright, RN, DDS, MS, MSD 

Assistant Dean for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 

ECU School of Dental Medicine 

wrightwa15@ecu.edu 

 

TASK FORCE MEMBERS 

Representative Gale Adcock, FNP 

District 41 

North Carolina General Assembly 

Gale.Adcock@ncleg.gov 

 

Madison Allen, JD 

Senior Program Officer 

Kate B. Reynolds Charitable Trust 

madison@kbr.org 

 

Darlene P. Baker, RDH 

Lead Dental Policy Analyst 

Division of Health Benefits, NC Medicaid 

North Carolina Department of Health and Human 

Services 
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L’Tanya Bailey, DDS, MS 

Owner, L’Tanya J. Bailey, DDS, MS, PLLC 

Adjunct Professor, UNC Adams School of Dentistry 

baileylj@drbaileyortho.com 

 

Janine Berger, MSW, ACSW 

Practice Administrator 

Clayton Pediatric Dentistry 

janine@claytonkidsdentist.com 

 

Kim Boggess, MD 

Professor, Maternal-Fetal Medicine 

UNC Division of Maternal-Fetal Medicine 

kim_boggess@med.unc.edu 

 

Michelle Bucknor, MD, MBA 

Chief Medical Officer 

UnitedHealthcare Community & State 

michelle_bucknor@uhc.com 

 

Christie Burris 

Executive Director 

NC Health Information Exchange Authority 

North Carolina Department of Information Technology 

Christie.Burris@nc.gov 

 

Brandy Bynum Dawson, MPA 

Senior Director of Policy and Advocacy 

NC Rural Health Center 

bbdawson@ncruralcenter.org 

 

Greg Chadwick, DDS, MS 

Dean 

ECU School of Dental Medicine 

chadwickg@ecu.edu 

 

Steve Cline, DDS, MPH 

Vice President of Strategic Partnerships 

Community Care of North Carolina 

stecline@email.unc.edu 

 

Bryan Cobb, DDS 

Pediatric Dentist 

Piedmont Pediatric Dentistry 

bcobbdeacs@aol.com 

 

Kelly Cook, MPH 

Director, Dental Assisting and Dental Hygiene 

Guilford Technical Community College 

klcook1976@gmail.com  

 

Leah Devlin, DDS 

Professor of the Practice 

Gillings School of Global Public Health 

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 

leah_devlin@unc.edu 

 

Robert Doherty, DDS 

Dentistry Practitioner 

Green Dental Services 

rdoherty@greenecountyhealthcare.com 

 

Bill Donigan, DDS, MPH 

Dental Director 

Kintegra Health 

wdonigan@kintegra.org 
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Cheryl Emanuel, MS 

Director, Health Equity 

Healthy Blue NC 

cheryl.emanuel@healthybluenc.com 

 

Greg Griggs, MPA, CAE 

Executive Vice President 

NC Academy of Family Physicians 

Ggriggs@ncafp.com 

 

Virginia Jones, PhD 

Chief Executive Officer 

Village Dental 

vjones@vfdental.com 

 

Nicholle Karim, LCSW 

Senior Director of Policy Development 

North Carolina Healthcare Association  

nkarim@ncha.org 

 

Martha Ann Keels, DDS, PhD 

Pediatric Dentist 

Duke Street Pediatric Dentistry 

keels119@gmail.com 

 

Rachel D. Keever, MD, CPE, FACC  

President and Chief Medical Officer 

Carolina Complete Health 

racheldkeever@gmail.com 

 

Curt Ladig 

President and CEO 

Delta Dental of North Carolina 

Cladig@deltadentalnc.com 

 

Lewis Lampiris, DDS, MPH 

Director, Dentistry In Service to Comunities (DISC) 

Program 

UNC Adams School of Dentistry 

lewis_lampiris@unc.edu 

 

Beth Lovette, RN, BSN, MPH 

Deputy Director/Section Chief, Local and Community 

Support 
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North Carolina Department of Health and Human 

Services 
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Elaine Loyack, MBA 

Vice President, Community Engagement and 

Government Relations 

Delta Dental of North Carolina 

eloyack@deltadentalnc.com 

Marc Malloy, MBA 

Founder 

Sevenya Healthcare 

Marc.malloy@sevenya.com 
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Health Director 

Catawba County Health Department 

jmccrack@catawbacountync.gov 

 

Mark Moss, DDS, PhD 

Associate Professor, Department of Foundational 
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ECU School of Dental Medicine 
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President 
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Deputy Director 
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hyun@ncjustice.org 

 

John Nash, MA 

Executive Director 
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Alec Parker, DDS 

Executive Director, NC Dental Society 

North Carolina Dental Society 
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Sylvette Ramos-Díaz, MPH 

Doctor of Dental Surgery Candidate 

Co-Founder, HOPE Program 

UNC Adams School of Dentistry 

ramosdia@live.unc.edu  

 

Rafael Rivera, DDS 

Dental Director 

Smile Starters 

drrivera@smilestartersdental.com 

 

Robert Saunders, PhD 

Senior Research Director, Health Care Transformation  

Duke-Margolis Center for Health Policy 

robert.saunders@duke.edu 
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Pam Silberman, JD, DrPH 

Professor, Health Policy and Management 

UNC Gillings School of Public Health 

pam_silberman@unc.edu 

 

Amanda Stroud, DMD 

Dental Director 

AppHealthCare 

amanda.stroud@apphealth.com 

 

Hugh Tilson, JD, MPH 

Director 
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Vice President, Solutions 

North Carolina Medical Society 
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Program Officer 
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UNC Adams School of Dentistry 
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